#609 6/9/25 (R-2025-585)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-316252

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUN 1 6 2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH ROBCAR CORPORATION (DBA HUDSON SAFE-T-LITE RENTALS) FOR MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC AND STREET WARNING DEVICES (ITB 10089947-23-W) AND AUTHORIZING RELATED ACTIONS.

RECITALS

The Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopts this Resolution based on the following:

- A. The City of San Diego Engineering & Capital Projects Department,
 Transportation Department, Stormwater Department, and Public Utilities Department all have
 continuing requirements for traffic control, street warnings, and detours made necessary by
 infrastructure construction, repair, and maintenance work occurring on City streets.
- B. These services and rentals are used to direct and warn the public of traffic and road hazards or alert traffic to the presence of activities in the roadway and divert traffic accordingly.
- C. To meet these needs, the City advertised Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 10089837-22-G on October 20, 2021, and on April 6, 2023, awarded a contract in an amount not to exceed \$3,000,000 to prevailing bidder Hudson Safe-T-Lite Rentals, pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code section 22.3206.
- D. The City's requirements for these contract services have dramatically increased since April 2023 because of the increased size and number of storm drain repair and replacement projects performed by City forces, a work volume which has increased more than two-fold since 2023.

- E. This increase in City force work followed an assessment that determined that it is faster and more efficient to complete small storm water pipe replacement projects with City forces rather than through the public works contracts.
- F. The Public Utilities Department also had an increase in the demand for the materials and services provided under the Hudson Safe-T-Light contract due to a higher volume and complexity of projects in the Pure Water Program, and emergencies caused by storms which require urgent response.
- G. The Transportation Department experienced an increase in demand for these materials and services over the course of Fiscal Year 2025 due to fielding two new street resurfacing teams, an additional sidewalk repair team, and a focus on larger, full segment curb to curb resurfacing projects which require more complex and expansive traffic control support.
- H. It is in the City's interest to amend the Hudson Sate-T-Light contract to allow for an increase in the quantities of the items listed in the original contract at the original pricing and unit cost terms and conditions in the contract.
- I. The Office of the City Attorney prepared this Resolution based on the information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete and accurate.

ACTION ITEMS

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of San Diego:

- 1. The Council approves the First Amendment to the Agreement with Robcar Corporation (dba Hudson Safe-T-Lite Rentals) for Miscellaneous Traffic and Street Warning Devices (ITB 10089947-23-W), on the terms and conditions set forth in City Clerk Document No. RR-316252
- 2. The Mayor, or his designee, is authorized, on the City's behalf, to execute a First Amendment to the agreement with Robcar Corporation (dba Hudson Safe-T-Lite Rentals)

for Miscellaneous Traffic and Street Warning Devices (ITB 10089947-23-W), so as to increase the expenditure authority for procurement of Miscellaneous Traffic and Street Warning Devices by \$6,600,000, for a total amount not to exceed \$9,600,000 over the term of the contract.

3. The Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$9,600,000 over the full term of the contract, contingent upon Council adoption of the Annual Appropriations Ordinance for the applicable fiscal year, and sufficient funding being available in the requesting Department's budget in each fiscal year over the term of the contract, and further contingent upon the Chief Financial Officer first certifying that the funds necessary for expenditure are, or will be, on deposit with the City Treasurer.

APPROVED: HEATHER FERBERT, City Attorney

Ву	- Trederick M. Cothich	_				
	Frederick M. Ortlieb					
	Senior Deputy City Attorney					

FMO:cw May 19, 2025

Or.Dept: Stormwater Department

CC No.: CC 3000017757

Doc. No.: 4067277

I certify that the Council of the City of San Diego adopted this Resolution at a meeting held on JUN 09 2025

DIANA J.S. FUENTES

		City Clerk
		By <u>Connie Vatterson</u> Deputy City Clerk
Approved: _	6(12/201X (date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor
Vetoed: _	(date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AF57:	ATE OF 1/2/2/2	FD B41 41	NOE		
				CERTIFIC	CATE OF UNALLOTT	FD RYTY	NCE	ORIGINATING DEPT	3000017757 2112
								NO	. 2112
					llotment of funds for otherwise unallotted.	the purpo	ose set forth in the fo	oregoing resolutior	is available in the
Amou	int:								
Purpo	ose:								
			·						
			•						
Date:							Ву:		
					ACCOUNTING DATA			COMPTROLLER'S DEP	ARTMENT
Doc.		1			ACCOUNTING DATA	Business	Fund Center or Cost	Internal Order or	
Item	Funded Program	Fund	Grant Number	G/L Account	Functional Area	Area	Center	WBS Element	Original Amount
\dashv									<u> </u>
\dashv									
		L				<u> </u>		TOTAL AMOUNT	
								TOTAL AMOUNT	
onfo ontra ne cr intici	rmity with the re act, that sufficier edit of the appro pated to come ir	quireme at money opriation	nts of the Charte s to meet the ob from which the s	r of the City of ligations of sai ame are to be redit of said ap	provisions of the Ch- San Diego, that suff d contract are actual drawn, and that the propriation, are othe	icient mor ly in the T said mone	neys have been appr reasury, or are antic ey now actually in the	opriated for the puippated to come into	rpose of said the Treasury, to
ot to	Exceed:				1,675,000.00			•	
endo	or:	Robcar	Corporation dba I	ludson Safe-T-l	Lite Rentals				
^o urpo	se:				to exceed \$1.675,000 for the purpose of pro				
Date:				May 15, 202			By: Daniel Mo	oore Dan Comptroller's dep	isl Moore ARTMENT
Doc.		T · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		ACCOUNTING DATA	Business	Fund Center or Cost	Internal Order or	
Item	Funded Program	Fund	Grant Number	G/L Account	Functional Area	Агеа	Center	WBS Element	Original Amount
1	N/A	100000	NOT_RELEVANT GRANT	512059	OTHR-00000000-SH	2114	2114110013	N/A	\$175,000.00
2	N/A	100000	NOT_RELEVANT GRANT	512059	OTHR-00000000-TR	2116	2116110013	N/A	\$300,000.00
3 4	N/A N/A	700000	NOT_RELEVANT GRANT NOT RELEVANT GRANT	512059 512059	OTHR-00000000-SU OTHR-00000000-WU	2000 2000	200000001 200000001	N/A N/A	\$700,000.00 { \$450,000.00
5	N/A	700001	NOT RELEVANT GRANT	512059	OTHR-00000000-SU	2000	200000001	N/A	\$50,000.00
								TOTAL AMOUNT	\$1,675,000.00
C-381 (REV 7-09)							co	FUND OVERRIDE [

Passed by the Council of The	e City of San Diego €	on•	JUN 0 9 2025	_, by the following vote:
Councilmembers Joe LaCava Jennifer Campbell Stephen Whitburn Henry Foster, III Marni von Wilpert Kent Lee Raul A. Campillo Vivian Moreno Sean Elo-Rivera	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
Date of final passage (Please note: When a reso date the approved resolut				
AUTHENTICATED BY:		May	TODD GLO	ORIA an Diego, California.
(Seal)	•	-	DIANA J.S. FUI lerk of The City of S	San Diego, California.
			he City Clerk, San Di ber R316252	Piego, California